

**Project Bid Tabulation**

Rosemary Lane, Town of Clayton  
 Project Number: 1-0018-064  
 Bid Opening: October 11, 2017, 10 a.m.  
 Engineer: Mary Jo Miller, P.E.



Item	Description	Plan Quantity	MCC, Inc. Appleton, WI		Relyco, Inc. DePere, WI		Peters Concrete Co. Green Bay, WI		Radtke Contractors, Inc. Winneconne, WI		Gene Frederickson Trucking & Excavating, Inc. Kaukauna, WI	
			Unit Bid Cost	Total Amount	Unit Bid Cost	Total Amount	Unit Bid Cost	Total Amount	Unit Bid Cost	Total Amount	Unit Bid Cost	Total Amount
<b>BASE BID 1- Construction of Rosemary Lane</b>												
<b>General Work</b>												
1	Lump Sum Mobilization and Traffic Control	1.00	\$1,419.87	\$1,419.87	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$6,760.00	\$6,760.00	\$6,241.13	\$6,241.13	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
				<b>\$1,419.87</b>		<b>\$10,000.00</b>		<b>\$6,760.00</b>		<b>\$6,241.13</b>		<b>\$6,000.00</b>
<b>Erosion Control and Restoration</b>												
2	Each Tracking Pad	1.00	\$637.74	\$637.74	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,150.00	\$1,150.00	\$653.76	\$653.76	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
3	Linear Feet Silt Fence	850.00	\$2.00	\$1,700.00	\$2.15	\$1,827.50	\$2.00	\$1,700.00	\$1.86	\$1,581.00	\$2.00	\$1,700.00
4	Each Type B Inlet Protection	1.00	\$63.50	\$63.50	\$45.00	\$45.00	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$132.51	\$132.51	\$95.00	\$95.00
5	Lump Sum Site Clearing, Strip and Stockpile Topsoil	1.00	\$2,824.57	\$2,824.57	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$9,385.00	\$9,385.00	\$13,660.42	\$13,660.42	\$6,660.00	\$6,660.00
6	Each Sediment Log Ditch Checks	15.00	\$34.72	\$520.80	\$150.00	\$2,250.00	\$70.00	\$1,050.00	\$95.31	\$1,429.65	\$125.00	\$1,875.00
7	Each Culvert Pipe Ditch Checks	1.00	\$35.70	\$35.70	\$75.00	\$75.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$185.46	\$185.46	\$225.00	\$225.00
8	Square Yards Spread Topsoil, Fertilize, Seed and Mulch (in 2018)	5,650.00	\$1.83	\$10,339.50	\$1.90	\$10,735.00	\$1.98	\$11,187.00	\$2.13	\$12,034.50	\$3.25	\$18,362.50
				<b>\$16,121.81</b>		<b>\$20,532.50</b>		<b>\$24,562.00</b>		<b>\$29,677.30</b>		<b>\$30,117.50</b>
<b>Storm Sewer, Culverts and Drain Tile</b>												
9	Lineal Feet 30-inch Corrugated Metal Pipe	85.00	\$47.14	\$4,006.90	\$47.00	\$3,995.00	\$45.00	\$3,825.00	\$64.79	\$5,507.15	\$68.00	\$5,780.00
10	Each 30-inch Corrugated Metal Pipe Apron End Walls	2.00	\$378.01	\$756.02	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$275.00	\$550.00	\$582.34	\$1,164.68	\$485.00	\$970.00
11	Lineal Feet 18-inch Storm Sewer	450.00	\$28.10	\$12,645.00	\$22.00	\$9,900.00	\$35.00	\$15,750.00	\$28.10	\$12,645.00	\$42.00	\$18,900.00
12	Each 18-inch Apron End Wall with Trash Guard	1.00	\$615.00	\$615.00	\$625.00	\$625.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$615.00	\$615.00	\$225.00	\$225.00
13	Each Storm Manhole	1.00	\$1,650.00	\$1,650.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,350.00	\$1,350.00	\$1,650.00	\$1,650.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00
14	Lineal Feet 6-inch Drain Tile, with Tracer Wire and Geotextile Sock, Surrounded by Stone	1,080.00	\$11.80	\$12,744.00	\$6.50	\$7,020.00	\$12.50	\$13,500.00	\$11.80	\$12,744.00	\$14.50	\$15,660.00
15	Each Tracer Wire Access Boxes	2.00	\$55.00	\$110.00	\$55.00	\$110.00	\$75.00	\$150.00	\$55.00	\$110.00	\$56.00	\$112.00
16	Square Yards Medium Rip Rap with Geotextile Fabric	15.00	\$30.00	\$450.00	\$70.00	\$1,050.00	\$15.00	\$225.00	\$30.00	\$450.00	\$35.00	\$525.00
				<b>\$32,976.92</b>		<b>\$25,400.00</b>		<b>\$35,850.00</b>		<b>\$34,885.83</b>		<b>\$44,372.00</b>
<b>Excavation and Paving</b>												
17	Lump Sum Roadway and Ditch Excavation	1.00	\$7,016.70	\$7,016.70	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$20,110.00	\$20,110.00	\$15,289.04	\$15,289.04	\$21,642.00	\$21,642.00
18	Square Yards Geotextile Fabric Installed on Subgrade of Roadway	3,320.00	\$1.81	\$6,009.20	\$2.10	\$6,972.00	\$1.20	\$3,984.00	\$1.12	\$3,718.40	\$2.10	\$6,972.00
19	Tons 3-inch Dense Graded Base (or 2.5-inch Breaker Run)	2,600.00	\$9.53	\$24,778.00	\$11.50	\$29,900.00	\$10.55	\$27,430.00	\$10.73	\$27,898.00	\$10.40	\$27,040.00
20	Tons 3/4-inch Dense Graded Base (Includes Shouldering in 2018)	1,100.00	\$10.34	\$11,374.00	\$15.00	\$16,500.00	\$11.00	\$12,100.00	\$12.86	\$14,146.00	\$10.40	\$11,440.00
21	Lump Sum Fine Grading of Roadway and Ditches	1.00	\$3,071.22	\$3,071.22	\$4,150.00	\$4,150.00	\$4,150.00	\$4,150.00	\$4,150.00	\$4,150.00	\$5,414.00	\$5,414.00
22	Lineal Feet 30-inch Mountable Curb and Gutter (Proposed for 2018)	120.00	\$45.11	\$5,413.20	\$50.00	\$6,000.00	\$42.00	\$5,040.00	\$42.00	\$5,040.00	\$40.00	\$4,800.00
23	Square Yards Asphaltic Concrete Pavement, Lower Layer, 1.75 inches Thick, (Proposed for 2018)	2,340.00	\$6.22	\$14,554.80	\$6.60	\$15,444.00	\$6.60	\$15,444.00	\$6.60	\$15,444.00	\$9.82	\$22,978.80
				<b>\$72,217.12</b>		<b>\$86,466.00</b>		<b>\$88,258.00</b>		<b>\$85,685.44</b>		<b>\$100,286.80</b>
<b>TOTAL PROPOSAL (Base Bid 1)</b>				<b>\$122,735.72</b>		<b>\$142,398.50</b>		<b>\$155,430.00</b>		<b>\$156,489.70</b>		<b>\$180,776.30</b>
<b>Base Bid 1 - ALTERNATE BID UNIT PRICE</b>												
1	Cubic Yards Excavation Below Subgrade and Backfill with 2-1/2" Breaker Run (If Directed by Town of Clayton)		\$21.23		\$100.00		\$30.00		\$29.50		\$22.54	

Totals are calculated based on unit prices provided on Proposal Form.  
 Yellow highlighting indicates that the totals calculated are different from what is included on the Bidder's Proposal Form.